ORIGINAL AGREEMENT SECTION 2 – COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT FOR CONSULTANT’S SERVICES 

Section 2. A. 1. of the Original Agreement is amended in its entirety as follows: 

1. Consultant shall perform the Scope of Services, as described in Exhibit A, for a not to 

exceed fee of THREE MILLION FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIXTY-TWO DOLLARS AND FIVE 

CENTS ($3,044,062.05).  This compensation includes all profit, direct and indirect labor 

costs, personnel related costs, overhead and administrative costs, travel related out-of-

pocket expenses and costs, and all other costs which are necessary to provide the services